

Legislative File No: 2016-0322

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Allan E. Schneck, P.E., Department of Public Services Director, 248-656-4685

DATE: August 29, 2016

SUBJECT: City File #15-022, Storm Water Retention System Second-Amended Maintenance Agreement, Rochester College Athletic Fieldhouse

REQUEST:

The Department of Public Services is requesting acceptance of the storm water retention system second-amended maintenance agreement from, Rochester University, a Michigan non-profit corporation SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST to Rochester College, formerly known as Michigan Christian Junior College, formerly known as Michigan Christian College ("Grantor") for Rochester College Athletic Fieldhouse, for Parcel No. #15-15-451-008.

BACKGROUND:

The agreement for maintenance of a storm system is required to insure that the storm water system is maintained for proper operation for Rochester College Athletic Fieldhouse.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Services is recommending that the agreement for maintenance of the storm sewer system be accepted.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		